
ATASCOSA COUNTY
Atascosa County	 0.480073
F.M. Road	 0.089381
Total County	 0.569454

Cities/Villages
City of Christine	 0.444544
City of Charlotte	 0.352666
City of Jourdanton	 0.472296
City of Lytle	 0.348400
City of Pleasanton	 0.283042
City of Poteet	 0.821900

School Districts
ISD - Charlotte	 1 .054700
ISD - Jourdanton	 1 .054700
ISD - Karnes	 1 .054700
ISD - Lytle	 1 .054700
ISD - Pleasanton	 1 .054700
ISD - Poteet	 1.054484
ISD - Somerset 	 1 . 0 1 2 2 5 0

MUDS/WCIDs
Evergreen Water	 0.005500

BANDERA COUNTY
Bandera County	 0.568300

Cities/Villages
City of Bandera	 0.495000

Emergency Services/Special
Utopia/Vanderpool ESD#1	 0.100000

School Districts
Bandera ISD 	 1.090200
Medina ISD	 1.276400
Utopia ISD	 0.965300 
Northside ISD	 1 .285700

MUDs/WCIDs
Bandera County River Authority
& Groundwater District	 0.044900
County Road 	 0.021600
Flying L	 0.400000
Special Road 	 0.087000

BASTROP COUNTY
Bastrop County	 0.559900

Cities/Villages
City of Bastrop	 0.579400
City of Elgin	 0.635663
City of Smithville	 0.549061

Emergency Services/Special
Bastrop ESD #1 	 0.100000

Bastrop ESD #2 	 0.098520
Bastrop-Travis ESD	 0.100000

School Districts
ISD - Bastrop 	 1 . 321000
ISD - Elgin	 1.460700
ISD - McDade	 0.997570
ISD - Smithville	 1 . 3 10300
Austin Community College  	 0.105800

MUDs/WCIDs
Bastrop MUD 1 (Colovista) 	 0.863600
The Colony MUD 1A 	 0.850000
The Colony MUD 1D 	 0.850000
The Colony MUD 1E	 0.850000
The Colony MUD 1F 	 0.850000
West Bastrop Village MUD	 1.000000
WCID #3 	 0.408400
WCID #3-Defined Area 	 0.408400

BEXAR COUNTY
Bexar County 	 0.277429

Cities/Villages
City of Alamo Heights	 0.386439
City of Balcones Heights	 0.583000
City of Castle Hills	 0.516038
City of China Grove	 0.195345
City of Cibolo	 0.483500

City of Converse	 0.502252
City of Elmendorf 	 0.461289
City of Fair Oaks Ranch	 0.373500
City of Grey Forest	 0.088441
City of Helotes	 0.346524
City of Hill Country Village	 0.145000
City of Hollywood Park	 0.480291
City of Kirby	 0.698942
City of Leon Valley	 0.535904
City of Lytle	 0.447500
City of Live Oak	 0 . 41 2 2 1 7
City of Olmos Park	 0.419768
City of San Antonio	 0.558270
City of Sandy Oaks	 0.291976
City of Shavano Park	 0.287742
City of Somerset	 0.756719
City of St. Hedwig	 0.463578
City of Terrell Hills	 0.365000
City of Universal City	 0.585062
City of Windcrest	 0.409494

Emergency Services/Special
Emergency Service Dist #1	 0.100000
Emergency Service Dist #2	 0.099546
Emergency Service Dist #3	 0.074238
Emergency Service Dist #4	 0.053000
Emergency Service Dist #5	 0.100000
Emergency Service Dist #6	 0.100000

Emergency Service Dist #7	 0.096503
Emergency Service Dist #8	 0.100000
Emergency Service Dist #10	 0.100000
Emergency Service Dist #11	 0.100000
Emergency Service Dist #12	 0.100000
Road & Flood	 0.023668
San Antonio River Authority	 0.018580
Univ Health System	 0.276235
Comm. Coll	 0 . 149150

School Districts
ISD - Alamo Heights	 1 . 196400
ISD - Boerne	 1 . 2 5 1 9 0 0
ISD - Comal 	 1 .275700
ISD - East Central	 1 . 142000
ISD - Edgewood	 1 . 2 6 1 3 2 1
ISD - Harlandale	 1 .428200
ISD - Judson	 1 .274900
ISD - North East	 1.268400
ISD - Northside 	 1 .285700
ISD - San Antonio	 1 .502300
ISD - Schertz-Cibolo	 1 .410600
ISD - Somerset	 1 . 322250
ISD - South San Antonio	 1 . 3 9 1 2 0 0
ISD - Southside	 1 . 389144
ISD - Southwest	 1.438004

MUDs/WCIDs
Cibolo Canyons SID	 0.558270
Clearwater Creek SID	 0 . 5 5 8 2 7
Crosswinds at South Lake	 0.558270
Gates SID 	 0.558270
San Antonio MUD #1	 0.530000
Stolte Ranch SID 	 0.558270
Talley Road	 0.558270
Westpoint SID 	 0.558270
Westside 211 SID	 0.558270

COMAL COUNTY
Comal County	 0.319000
County of Comal LTR/FL	 0.039515
Total County	 0.358515

Cities/Villages
City of Bulverde	 0.182000

City of Garden Ridge	 0 . 3 2 1 1 0 6
City of New Braunfels	 0.483194
City of Spring Branch	 0.104659

Emergency Services/Special
Emergency Services Dist #1	 0.082174
Emergency Services Dist #2 	 0.079000
Emergency Services Dist #3	 0.077700
Emergency Services Dist #4	 0.064980
Emergency Services Dist #5	 0.100000
Emergency Services Dist #6	 0.089385
Emergency Services Dist #7	 0.065691
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School Districts
ISD - Comal	 1 .275700
ISD - New Braunfel	 1 .223300

MUDs/WCIDs
Comal Co Water District #6 	 0.850000
Comal Co Water #1A	 0.794000
Johnson Ranch MUD 	 0.850000
Meyer Ranch Muncipal Utility Dist 	 0.950000
York Creek Improvement Dist 	 0.004800

GUADALUPE COUNTY
Guadalupe County	 0.385400
Lateral Road	 0.050000
Total	 0.435400

Cities/Villages
City Of Cibolo	 0.493500
City Of Marion	 0.480100
Santa Clara  	 0.164300
City Of Schertz	 0.512100
City Of Seguin	 0.541200
City Of Selma	 0.196800

School Districts
ISD - Marion	 1.385500
ISD - Navarro	 1 .262300
ISD - Schertz/Cibolo/Univ. City	 1 .410600
ISD - Seguin	 1 .361400

MUDs/WCIDs
York Creek Water District	 0.004800

HAYS COUNTY
Hays County	 0.392400

Cities/Villages
City of Buda 	 0.342300
City of Dripping Springs 	 0.190000
City of Hays	 0.109600
City of Kyle	 0.520100
City of Mountain City	 0.119000
City of Niederwald 	 0.122600
City of San Marcos 	 0.593000
City of Uhland	 0.175100
City of Woodcreek	 0.223100
Village of Bear Creek	 0.089400

Emergency Services/Special
Caldwell Hays ESD #1	 0.100000
Hays Co. ESD #5	 0.099300
Hays Co. ESD #6	 0.086500
Hays Co. ESD #8	 0.100000
Hays Co. ESD #9	 0.059800
North Hays Co. ESD #1	 0.030000
Northeast Hays Co. ESD #2 	 0.075000
South Hays ESD #3	 0.097000
Special Road (Over 65 Only)	 0.028800
Wimberley Hays Co. ESD #4	 0.050000
Wimberley Hays Co. ESD #7 	 0.078000

School Districts
Austin Community College 	 0.105800
CISD - Hays	 1.403700
CISD - San Marcos 	 1 .189900
ISD - Dripping Springs	 1 .333200
ISD - Wimberley 	 1 .229500

MUDs/WCIDs
Anthem MUD	 1.000000
Crosswinds MUD	 0.900000
Driftwood Conservation District	 0.100000
Driftwood Economic Development	 0.150000
Greenhawe WCID #2	 0.250000
Hays Co. Development Dist 1	 0.900000
Hays Co. MUD #4	 0.850000
Hays Co. MUD #5 	 0.699000
Hays Co. WCID #1	 0.860000
Hays Co. WCID #2.	 0.865000
Headwaters MUD 	 0.900000
North Hays Co. MUD #1 	 0.870000
North Hays Co. MUD #2 	 0.150000
Plum Creek Conservation Dist 	 0.021800
Plum Creek Groundwater Dist 	 0.021600

Reunion Ranch WCID 	 0.875000
South Buda WCID #1 	 0.900000
Springhollow MUD 	 1.000000
Sunfield MUD #1	 0.900000
Sunfield MUD #3	 0.900000
York Creek Improvement Dist	 0.004800

KENDALL COUNTY 
Kendall County	 0.412700

Cities/Villages
City of Boerne 	 0.472000

School Districts
ISD - Boerne 	 1 . 251900
ISD - Comfort	 1 .252300

MUDs/WCIDs
Cow Creek Groundwater 	 0.005000
Kendall Co. WCID #1 	 0.280000
Kendall Co. MUD #1	 0.650000
Miralomas MUD	 1.000000

KINNEY COUNTY 
Kendall County	 0.535500

Cities/Villages
Brackettville	 0.591200
Spofford	 0.200600

School Districts
ISD - Brackett 	 0.870000

MUDs/WCIDs
Fort Clark MUD	 0.334400
Kinney County GWCD	 0.059800
Road and Bridge 	 0.022000
	

MEDINA COUNTY 
Medina County - General	 0.456200

Cities/Villages
City of Castroville	 0.495178
City of Devine	 0.529800
City of Hondo	 0.494000
City of LaCoste 	 0.550000
City of Lytle 	 0.415400
City of Natalia	 0.736700

Emergency Services/Special
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #1	 0.095000
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #2	 0.094800
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #3	 0.048000
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #4	 0.046500
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #5	 0.100000
Medina Emerg Srv Dist. #6	 0.075000
Utopia/Vanderpool ESD #1	 0.100000

School Districts
ISD - Devine	 1 .227200
ISD - D’hanis	 1 .061300
ISD - Hondo	 1 . 1 9 975 8
ISD - Lytle	 1.368400
ISD - Medina Valley	 1 .344190
ISD - Natalia	 1 .333200
ISD - Utopia	 0.965300

MUDs/WCIDs
Medina County Hospital Dist	 0.100000
Medina Co. Precinct #2 Sp. Rd	 0.050000
Potranco Ranch #2 PID 	 0.180000
Potranco Ranch PID	 0.180000

TRAVIS COUNTY 	 0.374359

Cities/Villages
City of Austin 	 0.533500
City of Bee Cave	 0.020000
City of Cedar Park	 0.446977
City of Creedmoor	 0.312200
City of Elgin	 0.656916
City of Jonestown 	 0.565600
City of Lago Vista 	 0.647500

City of Lakeway 	 0.164500
City of Leander 	 0.536867
City of Manor 	 0.816100
City of Mustang Ridge	 0.473500
City of Pflugerville	 0.486300
City of Rollingwood	 0.236900
City of Round Rock	 0.439000
City of West Lake Hills	 0.078600
Village of Briarcliff	 0.130000
Village of Point Venture	 0.122400
Village of San Leanna 	 0.249800
Village of The Hills	 0.100000
Village of Volente	 0.090000
Village of Webberville	 0.304400

Emergency Services/Special
Bastrop-Travis Co ESD #1	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #1 	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #2 	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #3 	 0.079000
Travis County ESD #4	 0.099700
Travis County ESD #5	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #6  	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #7	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #8	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #9 	 0.081400
Travis County ESD #10 	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #11	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #12 	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #13	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #14	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #15	 0.100000
Travis County ESD #16	 0.090000

School Districts
Austin Community College Dist	 0.105800
CISD - Hays	 1 .537700
ISD - Austin	 1 . 102700
ISD - Coupland	 1 . 1 5 3 9 5 7
ISD - Del Valle	 1.257000
ISD - Dripping Springs	 1 .333200
ISD - Eanes	 1 . 1 1 6 4 0 0
ISD - Elgin	 1.460700
ISD - Johnson City	 1 . 133900
ISD - Lago Vista	 1.203600
ISD - Leander	 1 .418400
ISD - Manor 	 1 .442672
ISD - Marble Falls	 1 .185000
ISD - Pflugerville	 1 .422300
ISD - Round Rock 	 1 . 221200

MUDs/WCIDs
Anderson Mill Limited Dist	 0 . 1 1 74 5 5
Belvedere MUD	 0.295000
Cottonwood Creek MUD 	 0.850000
Cypress Ranch WCID #1	 0.900000
Hurst Creek MUD 	 0.320000
Kelly Lane WCID #1	 0.747500
Kelly Lane WCID #2 	 0.810000
Lake Pointe MUD #3 	 0.172900
Lake Pointe MUD #5	 0.228900
Lakeside MUD #3	 0.840000
Lakeside WCID #1	 0.750000
Lakeside WCID #2A	 0.970000
Lakeside WCID #2B	 0.970000
Lakeside WCID #2C	 0.970000
Lakeside WCID #2D 	 0.970000
Lakeway MUD	 0.103000
Lazy Nine MUD #1A 	 1.000000
Lazy Nine MUD #1B	 1.010000
Lost Creek Limited Dist 	 0.042500
Moore’s Crossing MUD	 0.798000
NE Travis County Utility Dist	 0.550000
Northtown MUD 	 0.625000
North Austin MUD #1	 0.281700
Onion Creek Metro Park District 	 0.200000
Pilot Knob MUD #2 	 0.950000
Pilot Knob MUD #3 	 0.950000
Pilot Knob MUD #5 	 0.950000
Presidential Glen MUD 	 0.300000
Ranch At Cypress Creek MUD #1	 0.351300
River Place MUD 	 0.080000
Senna Hills MUD 	 0.450000
Shady Hollow MUD	 0.110000
SE Travis County MUD #1 	 0.980000
SE Travis County MUD #2 	 0.980000
Sunfield MUD #1 	 0.900000



Sunfield MUD #3 	 0.900000
Tanglewood Forest Lim Dist 	 0.189600
Travis Central Health	 0.110306
Travis County Bee Cave Rd #1 	 0.273052
Travis County MUD #2 	 0.890000
Travis County MUD #3 	 0.469500
Travis County MUD #4 	 0.729600
Travis County MUD #5	 0.579000
Travis County MUD #6 	 0.464600
Travis County MUD #7 	 0.908900
Travis County MUD #8	 0.630000
Travis County MUD #9 	 0.827500
Travis County MUD #10	 0.760000
Travis County MUD #11	 0.497500
Travis County MUD #12	 0.772500
Travis County MUD #13	 0.772500
Travis County MUD #14	 0.810000
Travis County MUD #15	 0.407500
Travis County MUD #16	 0.930000
Travis County MUD #17	 0.950000
Travis County MUD #18	 0.750000
Travis County MUD #19	 0.365000
Travis County MUD #20	 0.365000
Travis County MUD #21	 0.365000
Travis County MUD #22	 0.850000
Travis County MUD #23	 0.410100
Travis County MUD #24	 0.950000

WCID #10	 0.084000
WCID #17 	 0.059900
WCID #17 (Flintrock Ranch Estates)	 0.342200
WCID #17 (Serene Hills) 	 0.625000
WCID #17 (Steiner Ranch) 	 0.288900
WCID #18 	 0.075000
WCID #19 	 0.257500
WCID #20 	 0.180000
WCID Point Venture 	 0.740900
Wells Branch MUD 	 0.370000
West Travis County MUD #6 	 0.350000
West Travis County MUD #8 	 0.521000
Wilbarger Creek MUD #1	 0.878000
Wilbarger Creek MUD #2 	 0.950000
Williamson Co WSID #3 	 0.746500
Williamson & Travis Co MUD #1	 0.347900

UVALDE COUNTY 
Uvalde County	 0.610000

Cities/Villages
City of Sabinal 	 0.607700
City of Uvalde	 0.683800

School Districts
ISD - Knippa 	 1 .194700
ISD - Sabinal	 0.994500
ISD - Uvalde	 1 .196800

MUDs/WCIDs
Road/Flood	 0.130000
Water District 	 0.012300
SWTJC	 0.154600

Emergency Services/Special
Utopia/Vanderpool EMS District	 0.100000

WILLIAMSON COUNTY
Williamson County 	 0.418719
F.M. & Road 	 0.04000
Total 	 0.458719

Cities/Villages
City of Austin 	 0.533500
City of Cedar Park	 0.446977
City of Coupland 	 0.237459
City of Florence 	 0.720000
City of Georgetown 	 0.418000
City of Granger 	 0.745621
City of Hutto 	 0.600000
City of Jarrell 	 0.419500
City of Leander 	 0.536867
City of Liberty Hill 	 0.454559
City of Pflugerville 	 0.486300
City of Round Rock 	 0.439000
City of Taylor 	 0.809215
City of Thrall 	 0.596285
City of Weir 	 0.227259

Emergency Services/Special
Williamson County ESD #1 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #2 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #3 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #4 	 0.093295
Williamson County ESD #5 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #6 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #7 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #8 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #9 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD # 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #11 	 0.100000
Williamson County ESD #12	 0.100000

School Districts
Austin Community College 	 0.105800
EWC Higher Ed Center 	 0.048440
ISD - Coupland	 1 . 1 5 3 9 57
ISD - Florence 	 1.233900
ISD - Georgetown 	 1 .307100
ISD - Granger 	 1 .012600
ISD - Hutto 	 1.466500
ISD - Jarrell 	 1.426600
ISD - Leander 	 1.418400
ISD - Liberty Hill 	 1.364700
ISD - Pflugerville 	 1.422300
ISD - Round Rock 	 1 .221200
ISD - Taylor 	 1.403300
ISD - Thrall 	 1.289700

MUDs/WCIDs
Anderson Mill Limited Dist. 	 0.1174550
Avery Ranch Road District 	 0.074096
Berry Creek Highland 	 0.550000
Block House MUD 	 0.760000
Brushy Creek MUD 	 0.460000
Brushy Creek MUD Defined Area 	 0.160000
Cool Water 	 0.950000
Donahoe Creek Watershed 	 0.020000
Fern Bluff MUD 	 0.279000
Georgetown Village PID 	 0.140000
Highlands At Mayfield Ranch 	 0.850000
Lakeside MUD #2A 	 0.970000
Lakeside MUD #3                                            0.840000
Leander MUD #1 	 1.000000
Leander MUD #2 	 1.000000
Leander TODD MUD #1 	 0.350000
Lower Brushy Creek WCID 	 0.020000
Meadows of Chandler Creek MUD 	 0.360000
North Austin MUD# 1 	 0.281700
North San Gabriel #1 	 0.950000
North San Gabriel #2                                      0.400000
NW Williamson County #2 	 0.950000
Northwoods Road District 	 0.272500
Palmera Ridge MUD                                       0.400000
Paloma Lakes MUD #1 	 0.610000
Paloma Lakes MUD #2 	 0.750000
Parkside At Mayfield Ranch MUD 	 0.575000
Pearson Place Road District 	 0.100000
Ranch At Cypress Creek MUD 1 	 0.351300
Round Rock #1 	 0.680000
Sienna MUD #1 	 0 .75 0 0 0
Sienna MUD #2 	 0.850000
Sonterra 	 0.947500
Somerset Hills Road District 	 0.290000
SE Williamson County MUD #1	 0.540000
Stonewall Ranch MUD 	 0.900000
Upper Brushy Creek WCID 	 0.020000
Vista Oaks MUD 	 0.320000
Walsh Ranch MUD 	 0.588800
Watch Hill MUD 	 0.650000
Wells Branch MUD 	 0.370000
West Williamson Co. MUD #1  	 0.900000
West Williamson Co. MUD #2 	 0.950000
Wilco / Liberty Hill MUD 	 0.950000
Williamson/Travis MUD #1 	 0.347900
Williamson County WSID #3 	 0.746500
Williamson CO MUD #10 	 0.550000
Williamson CO MUD #11 	 0.570000
Williamson CO MUD #12 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #13 	 0.820000
Williamson CO MUD #15 	 0.745000
Williamson CO MUD #19 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #19A 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #19B 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #22 	 0.950000
Williamson CO MUD #23 	 0.950000
Williamson CO MUD #25 	 0.920000

Williamson CO MUD #26 	 0.900000
Williamson CO MUD #28 	 0.650000
Williamson CO MUD #29 	 0.650000
Williamson CO MUD #30 	 0.950000
Williamson CO MUD #31 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #32 	 0.850000
Williamson CO MUD #34 	 0.666000

WILSON COUNTY
Wilson County	 0.485100

Cities/Villages
City of Elmendorf 	 0.461289
City of Floresville  	 0.455300
City of La Vernia	 0.188900
City of Nixon	 0.345000
City of Poth 	 0.236000
City of Stockdale	 0.334000

Emergency Services/Special
Nixan Hospital District	 0.016210
San Antonio River Authority	 0.018580
Wilson County ESD #1	 0.081000
Wilson County ESD #2	 0.100000
Wilson County ESD #3	 0.095800
Wilson County ESD #4	 0.100000
Wilson County ESD #5	 0.100000
Wilson County Memorial Hospital
District 	 0.116600

School Districts
ISD - Falls City	 1.456400
ISD - Floresville	 1.234400
ISD - La Vernia	 1.328700
ISD - Nixon-Smiley	 1.140000
ISD - Poth	 1.297300
ISD - Stockdale	 1.373300

MUDs/WCIDs
Ecleto Creek Watershed District                 0.004000
Evergreen Underground Water
Conservation District	 0.005500
Woodvalley Acres Road District	 0.016210

ATASCOSA COUNTY
www.atascosacad.com

BANDERA COUNTY
www.bancad.org

BASTROP COUNTY
www.bastropcad.org

BEXAR COUNTY
www.bcad.org

COMAL COUNTY
www.comalad.org

GUADALUPE COUNTY
www.guadalupead.org

HAYS COUNTY
www.hayscad.org

KENDALL COUNTY
www.kendallad.org

KINNEY COUNTY
www.kinneycad.org

MEDINA COUNTY 
www.medinacad.org

TRAVIS COUNTY 
www.traviscad.org

UVALDE COUNTY 
www.uvaldecad.org

WILLIAMSON  COUNTY
www.wcad.org

WILSON COUNTY
www.wilson-cad.org


